July

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1485

WHEREAS, Chukut Kuk District Councilman Henry Jose's term of office expired on January 15, 1966, and

WHEREAS, Henry Jose was up for re-election at the regular general election held January 15, 1966 of all the 11 districts, Papago Reservation, and

WHEREAS, at the regular council meeting held February 4, 1966 at which a quorum was present the Papago Tribal Council confirmed the newly elected councilmen from each of the eleven districts, and

WHEREAS, at this meeting the Chukut Kuk District election procedure was protested by a delegation from the Chukut Kuk District, and the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council agreed to give the Chukut Kuk District one more month to hold another election to correct the protest and the council also agreed to let Henry Jose stay on the council until the election, and

* WHEREAS, the Chukut Kuk District election procedure protest has been pending for five months and is now filed in the Papago Tribal Court waiting for a court hearing and judgement.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that Henry Jose, councilman from the Chukut Kuk District be removed from the Papago Tribal Council until the Papago Tribal Court makes its decision as to what should be done on this matter.

The foregoing resolution was on August 5, 1966 duly enacted by a vote of 12 for and 0 against and 4 not voting by the Papago Council pursuant to the authority vested in it by Section 3 of Article III, and Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, [48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency, and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

NOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW OR APPROVAL.

APPROVED:

Homer B. Jenkins, Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Diemel & Begun